ARMSTRONG COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF MELISSA ANDERSON

SHERIFF’S REPORT
JAIL REPORT
SEPTEMBER 2024



ARMSTRONG COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

FLEET MANAGEMENT REPORT

SEPTEMBER 2024

UNITH# UNIT MILEAGE OIL INSPECTION | LAST TIRE TIRES
NAME CHANGED DUE ROTATION | CHANGED
300 2022 44,414 07/2024 02/2025 07/2024 | 10/18/23
SHERIFF WHITE NEW FULL
CHEVY 2500 SET
301 2022 30,808 06/2024 02/ 2025 N/A 02/26/24
PITTMAN BLACK NEW FULL
FORD F150 SET
| (BFORD 2) ]
302/304 2014 156,499 | 04/2024 01/2025 N/A 01/2024
SHORT WHITE NEW FULL
(AFTER FORD F150 SET
MUREGK) (BETSY) |
303 2022 71,394 08/2024 02/2025 N/A 01/2024
GRAHAM BEACK NEW FULL
FORD F150 SET
(BFORD 1)
304 2020
WHITE
RAM 1500
(RAM 1)
351 2007 129,733 | 03/2022 03/2025 UNK UNK
RESERVE WHITE
FORD
CROWN VIC
NEW . 480 N/A N/A N/A N/A
K
TRUCK | 52p Fis50
(BFORD 3)
NOTES

UNIT 304: (2020 WHITE DODGE RAM1) WAS INVOLVED IN ON-DUTY ACCIDENT ON 9/3/2024 RESULTING IN
TOTAL LOSS PER INSURANCE. WILL BE REPLACED ONCE INSURANCE CHECK IS RECEIVED.

UNIT 303: (2022 BLACK FORD F150-BFORD1) WAS HIT BY UNKNOWN VEHICLE AT UNKNOWN TIME, RESULTING
IN DAMAGE ASSESSED BY INSURANCE. WILL BE FIXED BY KEN’S BODY SHOP UPON RECEIPT OF CHECK.

NEW TRUCK: WAITING ON TINT FOR WINDOWS/HAVE TO REMOVE BACK SEAT/CAGE TO ALLOW FOR TINT




11
10
73
199

20 21 22 23 Total

19

18
11

17
15

16
17

15
22

14
17

ARMSTRONG COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

110 W. 1ST STREET

CLAUDE, TX 79019
(806) 553-6933

null
12 13
14 22

10
14

09
17

08
14

07

06

05

03

02

01

]
Q
0
0
0
0
0
0

’

Cali Type'AnaIysis

9/1/2024 - 9/30/2024 | Agency: ACSO

PROPERTY (LOST/FOUND}

RECKLESS DRIVER
ROAD HAZARD
SCHODL SAFETY CHECK

ABANDONED VEHICLE
ADMINISTRATIVE CALL
AGENCY ASSIST
ALARM-FIRE
DISORDERLY CONDUCT
FAMILY FIGHT

FIRE (BRUSH, GRASS,
SECURITY CHECK

FOREST)
FOLLOW UP REPORT

HIT AND RUN
JUVENILE PROBLEM

LIVESTOCK OUT

CONTROLLED BURN
MEDICAL

911 HANGUP
ANIMAL-CITY
ANIMAL-COUNTY
ASSAULT

BALIFF DUTY
CITIZEN ASSIST
CIVIL STANDBY
COMMUNITY EVENT
CRASH

FIRE (VEHICLE)
ILLEGAL DUMPING
INFORMATION
MENTAL SUBJECT
MISSING PERSON
MOTORIST ASSIST
NO CALL TYPE

Call Type

NO CALL TYPE ASSIGNED

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
Totals

SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY

THEFT

TOWED VEHICLE

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT
# TRAFFIC STOP

WELFARE CHECK

WILDLIFE VIOLATION

TRESPASSING

»

10/8/24, 3:34 PM

%)

:
Wmf"mij

ths

-

¢ ol
ms, 3

f
'Dyyg/ /gWﬂf}’JJ‘

Printed 2024-10-8 15:34:34

:[(;{ W)bl{ {"p{
it

A (130t

tal Stops1% /Total Fntries = 76,

{E

em =4

"

EFORCE
| (Some. St op5 |
e §
cendlar

M

Traff i Stps
(p<
Pay

17

https://acso.eforcesoftware.net/CAD.Client/cad/reports/call-type-analysis-report



SEPTEMBER

Inmates Housed in Carson County

WINNNNNNRNRNNNR R R e -
O| | 00| N OV V1| B[ W N = O] 00| N| o 11| B W N k| o PP N U1~ W N K

NINNWWARKRBDWKHAARNGVUVAWWWWWWWWWWWWWININ




