

## ARMSTRONG COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE SHERIFF MELISSA ANDERSON

# SHERIFF'S REPORT JAIL REPORT SEPTEMBER 2024

#### **ARMSTRONG COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE**

#### **FLEET MANAGEMENT REPORT**

#### SEPTEMBER 2024

UNIT#	UNIT NAME	MILEAGE	OIL CHANGED	INSPECTION DUE	LAST TIRE	TIRES CHANGED
300 SHERIFF	2022 WHITE CHEVY 2500	44,414	07/2024	02/2025	07/2024	10/18/23 NEW FULL SET
301 PITTMAN	2022 BLACK FORD F150 (BFORD 2)	30,808	06/2024	02/2025	N/A	02/26/24 NEW FULL SET
302/304 SHORT (AFTER WRECK)	2014 WHITE FORD F150 (BETSY)	156,499	04/2024	01/2025	N/A	01/2024 NEW FULL SET
303 GRAHAM	2022 BLACK FORD F150 (BFORD 1)	71,394	08/2024	02/2025	N/A	01/2024 NEW FULL SET
304	2020 WHITE RAM 1500 (RAM 1)					
351 RESERVE	2007 WHITE FORD CROWN VIC	129,733	03/2022	03/2025	UNK	UNK
NEW TRUCK	2024 BLACK FORD F150 (BFORD 3)	480	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A

#### **NOTES**

**UNIT 304:** (2020 WHITE DODGE RAM1) WAS INVOLVED IN ON-DUTY ACCIDENT ON 9/3/2024 RESULTING IN TOTAL LOSS PER INSURANCE. WILL BE REPLACED ONCE INSURANCE CHECK IS RECEIVED.

**UNIT 303:** (2022 BLACK FORD F150-BFORD1) WAS HIT BY UNKNOWN VEHICLE AT UNKNOWN TIME, RESULTING IN DAMAGE ASSESSED BY INSURANCE. WILL BE FIXED BY KEN'S BODY SHOP UPON RECEIPT OF CHECK.

NEW TRUCK: WAITING ON TINT FOR WINDOWS/HAVE TO REMOVE BACK SEAT/CAGE TO ALLOW FOR TINT

#### Call Type Analysis

9/1/2024 - 9/30/2024 | Agency: AČSO

ARMSTRONG COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE 110 W. 1ST STREET CLAUDE, TX 79019 (806) 553-6933

Call Type	00	01	02	03	04	05	06	07	80	09	10	11 .	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	19	20	21	22	23	Total
911 HANGUP	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	0	2	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6
ABANDONED VEHICLE	. 0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	2
ADMINISTRATIVE CALL	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	0	1	0	1	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	7
AGENCY ASSIST	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	4
ALARM-FIRE	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3
ANIMAL-CITY	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1
ANIMAL-COUNTY	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1
ASSAULT	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	2
BALIFF DUTY	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1
CITIZEN ASSIST	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1
CIVIL STANDBY	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1
COMMUNITY EVENT	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	2	1	0	0	0	0	6
CONTROLLED BURN	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2
CRASH	1	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	. 0	0	0	0	0	1	1	. 0	0	0	1	1	1	0	7
DISORDERLY CONDUCT	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1
FAMILY FIGHT	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3
FIRE (BRUSH, GRASS, FOREST)	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1
FIRE (VEHICLE)	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	Ô	0	1
FOLLOW UP REPORT	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	1	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	3
HIT AND RUN	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	n	0	0	0	1	0	1
LLEGAL DUMPING	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	٥	0	o	0	1
NFORMATION	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	n	0	1
JUVENILE PROBLEM	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	ō	0	0	0	0	0	0	. 1
LIVESTOCK OUT	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	4
MEDICAL	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	4
MENTAL SUBJECT	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	o	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1
MISSING PERSON	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	Ó	0	0	0	1
MOTORIST ASSIST	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	3	0	3	1	0	0	2	0	0	0	11
NO CALL TYPE	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1
PROPERTY (LOST/FOUND)	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	Ω	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1
RECKLESS DRIVER	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	0	1	0	1	1	0	1	n	0	1	1	a	1	9
ROAD HAZARD	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	2	1	o	0	1	2	2	0	1	0	0	'n	n	0	10
SCHOOL SAFETY CHECK	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	n	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2
SECURITY CHECK	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	a	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	۵		1
SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	0	0	0	2	1	0	Ω	2	0	1	1	-	0	
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	9
HEFT	0	0	0	0	0	0	a	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	_				1
OWED VEHICLE	0	0	0	0	0	0	n	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0		0	0	1	0	0	0	2
RAFFIC COMPLAINT	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	O O	0	-	0	-	0	0	0	1
RAFFIC STOP	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	5	4	6	5	3	7	9	4	_	•	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	1
RESPASSING	0	0	0	a	n	0	0	0	0	4	0	0	0	0		9	7	10	4	0	0	0	0	0	73
VELFARE CHECK	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-			_	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1
VILOLIFE VIOLATION	0	0	0	0	0	0	_	0	_	0	0	: 1	0	2	0	1	.1	1	0 _	0	0	0	0	0_	6
O CALL TYPE ASSIGNED	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	_	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1
SOURCE LILE PROGRAMED	U	U	U	U	U	U	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2

EFORCE, REPORTS

Printed 2024-10-8 15:34:34

Traffic Stops (some stops had multiple violations)

Cop Sync System = 45 (14 citations, 31 warnings)

Peacemaker System = 31 (13 citations, 18 warnings)

Total Stops=13 / Total Entries = 76

### 2024 Armstrong County Sheriff's Office Jail Population Report

SEPTEMBER	Inmates Housed in Carson County
1	2
2	2
3	3
4	3
5	3
6	3
7	3
8	3
9	3
10	3
11	3
12	3
13	3
14	3
15	3
16	4
17	5
18	5
19	6
20	6
21	5
22	3
23	4
24	4
25	4
26	3
27	3
28	2
29	2
30	2